confirmed at the time of purchase of the loan to be repaid over the course of 10 years with no penalty for early 

pay-off. 

THEREFORE, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors supports the purchase of a new pumper truck and approves 

purchase at the cost to the GVSA NTE $1,152,000 (ONE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) with at least $352,000 (THREE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND 

DOLLARS) as deposit from the GFR 406 Capital Account and financing of the remaining amount.  

PASSED AND APPROVED by a vote of 4 to 0 this 19th day of June 2023 and amended to remove restrictions 

on down payment amount and interest rate by a vote of 4 to 0 this 17th day of July 2023.